By striking from section one (1), line four (4) the words "twentytwo", and inserting in lieu thereof the words "twenty-seven".

310

5 By striking from section one (1), line six (6), the words "twenty-6 seven" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "thirty-two".

7 By striking from section one (1), line eight (8), the words "thirty-8 two", and inserting in lieu thereof the words "thirty-seven".

9 By striking from section one (1), line ten (10), the words "two 10 thousand", and inserting in lieu thereof the words "twenty-five hun-11 dred".

By striking from section one (1), line twelve (12), the words
"twenty-two", and inserting in lieu thereof the words "twenty-seven".
By striking from section one (1), line fourteen (14), the words
"twenty-five hundred", and inserting in lieu thereof the words "three
thousand".

1 SEC. 2. This Act being of immediate importance, shall be in 2 full force and effect from and after its publication in the Tripoli 3 Leader, a newspaper published at Tripoli, Iowa, and in the Winne-4 bago-Hancock Summit, a newspaper published at Forest City, Iowa.

Approved April 20, 1949.

Pursuant to authority vested in the undersigned, Secretary of State, the Winnebago-Hancock Summit, Forest City, Iowa, being non-existent, the following paper, Forest City Summit Continuing The Winnebago-Hancock Summit, Forest City, Iowa, is designated to publish the foregoing act.

MELVIN D. SYNHORST, Secretary of State.

I hereby certify that the foregoing act was published in the Tripoli Leader, May 4, 1949, and in the Forest City Summit Continuing The Winnebago-Hancock Summit, May 12, 1949.

MELVIN D. SYNHORST, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER 234

MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGES

S. F. 292

AN ACT to amend section six hundred two point five (602.5), Code 1946, relating to the number of municipal court judges in cities having more than thirty thousand and less than fifty thousand inhabitants.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

1 SECTION 1. Amend section six hundred two point five (602.5), 2 Code 1946, as follows:

3 1. Strike from line three (3) of said section the word "thirty" and 4 insert the word "forty".

5 2. Strike from line five (5) of said section the word "thirty" and 6 insert the word "forty".

7 3. Strike from line six (6) of said section the word "fifty" and in-8 sert the word "sixty".

9 4. Strike from line eight (8) of said section the word "fifty" and 10 insert the word "sixty".

Approved April 20, 1949.